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Nature Progzssst % Cost C%Its)t/ % Cost P\r/zcgﬁ)s/ 22 (F;toycess
Banking and Financial Services 35,87 0,00% 39.147,41 0,00% 0,09%
Cleaning 157.661,74 0,40% 45.146.280,18 1,74% 0,35%
Depreciation 5.232.909,03 13,21% 121.803.665,22 4,70% 4,30%
External contracts 2.767.489,83 6,99% 654.781.612,21 25,25% 0,42%
Financial expenses 236.051,94 0,60% 14.071.957,12 0,54% 1,68%
Grants and Transfers 16.240.475,28 40,99% 511.554.155,59 19,73% 3,17%
Human Resources 0,00 0,00% 75.037,31 0,00% 0,00%
Human Resources: Company social contributions 989.900,64 2,50% 189.664.297,80 7,32% 0,52%
Human Resources: Compensation 0,00 0,00% 817.486,57 0,03% 0,00%
Human Resources: Compensation for the service 870,99 0,00% 175.039,23 0,01% 0,50%
Human Resources: Other social costs 20.045,35 0,05% 7.511.035,06 0,29% 0,27%
Human Resources: Transportation of personnel 2.852,01 0,01% 294.452,46 0,01% 0,97%
Human Resources: Wages and salaries 4.008.441,39 10,12% 622.823.078,20 24,02% 0,64%
Leases and rents 197.187,29 0,50% 35.061.639,20 1,35% 0,56%
Maintenance, repairs and conservation 767.320,43 1,94% 72.694.008,49 2,80% 1,06%
Notifications 110.901,46 0,28% 6.656.866,29 0,26% 1,67%
Other expenses 6.675.968,51 16,85% 208.771.473,85 8,05% 3,20%
Publicity and propaganda 350.787,41 0,89% 13.355.696,01 0,52% 2,63%
Purchase of materials and perishable goods 8.282,52 0,02% 6.913.297,06 0,27% 0,12%
Studies and technical works 107.108,97 0,27% 15.548.217,15 0,60% 0,69%
Supplies: Electricity 991.073,07 2,50% 21.429.612,63 0,83% 4,62%
Supplies: Gas 324.218,15 0,82% 3.567.586,73 0,14% 9,09%
Supplies: Other 156.453,20 0,39% 24.895.923,12 0,96% 0,63%
Supplies: Telephone and data 28.201,47 0,07% 5.630.404,67 0,22% 0,50%
Supplies: Water 224.384,20 0,57% 5.341.287,75 0,21% 4,20%
Taxes 6.762,83 0,02% 3.030.411,46 0,12% 0,22%
Transports 10.588,60 0,03% 1.059.915,54 0,04% 1,00%
39.615.972,19 100,00% 2.592.713.584,33 100,00%
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City Council (0)

Area Manager's Office for Social Rights, Global Justice, Feminisms and

LGTBI (2000)

SPORT (0400)

Presidency and Economics Department
Directorate of Budget and Fiscal Policy

Directorate of Cost Management and Assessment Services

COSTS OF MANDATORY AND NON-MANDATORY SERVICES BY TYPE, MANAGEMENT OFFICE AND SUBPROCESS

Type / Management Office / Subprocess

-Generic processes Social Rights

Local Independent Bodies (2)
Barcelona Sports Institute (IBE) (2203)
-Generic processes Barcelona Sports Institute (IBE)

Encouraging and Promoting Practising Sports
Sport Facilities Management
Sporting Events

Publicly Owned Business Organisations (4)
Municipal Institute of Parks and Gardens (IMPJ) (5401)
Green Spaces and Biodiversity

Subprocess
Cost

60.784,99
60.784,99

60.784,99

39.416.366,98
39.416.366,98
36.912.592,14
549.019,86
1.492.974,05
461.780,93

138.820,22
138.820,22
138.820,22

39.615.972,19

% Cost

0,15%
0,15%

0,15%

99,50%
99,50%
93,18%
1,39%
3,77%
1,17%

0,35%
0,35%
0,35%

100,00%

*In accordance with Law Regulating the Basis of Local Municipal Charter of Barcelona sectoral legislation to date.
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Mandatory*
Cost

48.627,99
48.627,99

48.627,99

30.022.191,12
30.022.191,12
27.810.937,13
256.499,00
1.492.974,05
461.780,93

138.820,22
138.820,22
138.820,22

30.209.639,33

% Cost

0,16%
0,16%

0,16%

99,38%
99,38%
92,06%
0,85%
4,94%
1,53%

0,46%
0,46%
0,46%

100,00%

% C.M.
/ Cost

80,00%
80,00%

80,00%

76,17%
76,17%
75,34%
46,72%
100,00%
100,00%

100,00%
100,00%
100,00%

76,26%

Non Mandatory
Cost

12.157,00
12.157,00

12.157,00

9.394.175,86
9.394.175,86
9.101.655,01
292.520,85
0,00

0,00

0,00
0,00
0,00

9.406.332,86

% Cost

0,13%
0,13%

0,13%

99,87%
99,87%
96,76%
3,11%
0,00%
0,00%

0,00%
0,00%
0,00%

100,00%

% C.NotM.
/ Cost

20,00%
20,00%

20,00%

23,83%
23,83%
24,66%
53,28%
0,00%
0,00%

0,00%
0,00%
0,00%

23,74%
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City Council (0)

Area Manager's Office for Social Rights, Global Justice, Feminisms and LGTBI

(2000)

Type / Management Office / Subprocess

-Generic processes Social Rights

Local Independent Bodies (2)
Barcelona Sports Institute (IBE) (2203)
-Generic processes Barcelona Sports Institute (IBE)

Encouraging and Promoting Practising Sports
Sport Facilities Management
Sporting Events

Publicly Owned Business Organisations (4)
Municipal Institute of Parks and Gardens (IMPJ) (5401)
Green Spaces and Biodiversity
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COSTS OF MANDATORY AND NON-MANDATORY SERVICES BY TYPE, MANAGEMENT OFFICE AND INHABITANT

Subprocess
Cost

60.784,99
60.784,99

60.784,99

39.416.366,98
39.416.366,98
36.912.592,14
549.019,86
1.492.974,05
461.780,93

138.820,22
138.820,22
138.820,22

39.615.972,19

Citizen
Cost
0,04
0,04

0,04

23,69
23,69
22,18
0,33
0,90
0,28

0,08
0,08
0,08

23,81

Presidency and Economics Department
Directorate of Budget and Fiscal Policy
Directorate of Cost Management and Assessment Services

Mandatory*
Cost

48.627,99
48.627,99

48.627,99

30.022.191,12
30.022.191,12
27.810.937,13
256.499,00
1.492.974,05
461.780,93

138.820,22
138.820,22
138.820,22

30.209.639,33

Citizen
Cost
0,03
0,03

0,03

18,04
18,04
16,71
0,15
0,90
0,28

0,08
0,08
0,08

18,15

Non Mandatory
Cost

12.157,00
12.157,00

12.157,00

9.394.175,86
9.394.175,86
9.101.655,01
292.520,85
0,00

0,00

0,00
0,00
0,00

9.406.332,86

Citizen
Cost
0,01
0,01

0,01

5,64
5,64
5,47
0,18
0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00
0,00

5,65

Population: 1.664.182
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36.912.592,14 -Generic processes Barcelona Sports Institute (IBE)
138.820,22 Green Spaces and Biodiversity

3.796,86 -Generic processes Barcelona Sports Institute (IBE)
0,00 Green Spaces and Biodiversity
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SPORT (0400)

COSTS AND INCOME BY SUBPROCESS

ALLOCATION OF COSTS

60.784,99 -Generic processes Social Rights
1.492.974,05 Sport Facilities Management

0,00 -Generic processes Social Rights
609.138,48 Sport Facilities Management

ALLOCATION OF INCOME

Presidency and Economics Department
Directorate of Budget and Fiscal Policy
Directorate of Cost Management and Assessment Services

549.019,86 Encouraging and Promoting Practising Sports
461.780,93 Sporting Events

0,00 Encouraging and Promoting Practising Sports
509.924,92 Sporting Events
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City Council (0)

Area Manager's Office for Social Rights, Global Justice, Feminisms and LGTBI (2000)

SPORT (0400)

Presidency and Economics Department
Directorate of Budget and Fiscal Policy
Directorate of Cost Management and Assessment Services

COSTS, REVENUE AND COVERAGE RATE BY TYPE, MANAGEMENT OFFICE AND SUBPROCESS

Type / Management Office / Subprocess

-Generic processes Social Rights

Local Independent Bodies (2)

Barcelona Sports Institute (IBE) (2203)
-Generic processes Barcelona Sports Institute (IBE)
Encouraging and Promoting Practising Sports
Sport Facilities Management

Sporting Events

Publicly Owned Business Organisations (4)
Municipal Institute of Parks and Gardens (IMPJ) (5401)
Green Spaces and Biodiversity
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Total Cost

60.784,99
60.784,99
60.784,99

39.416.366,98
39.416.366,98
36.912.592,14
549.019,86
1.492.974,05
461.780,93

138.820,22
138.820,22
138.820,22

39.615.972,19

Direct
Cost
52.424,84
52.424,84
52.424,84

27.228.120,45
27.228.120,45
26.075.178,42
137.307,68
689.430,76
326.203,59

100.151,54
100.151,54
100.151,54

27.380.696,83

Cost
Indirect
1.117,06
1.117,06
1.117,06

7.497.104,34
7.497.104,34
6.444.258,50
346.370,53
625.856,86
80.618,44

19.610,68
19.610,68
19.610,68

7.517.832,08

Structure
Indirect Cost
7.243,09
7.243,09
7.243,09

4.691.142,19
4.691.142,19
4.393.155,22
65.341,64
177.686,43
54.958,90

19.058,00
19.058,00
19.058,00

4.717.443,28

Income

0,00
0,00
0,00

1.122.860,26
1.122.860,26
3.796,86
0,00
609.138,48
509.924,92

0,00
0,00
0,00

1.122.860,26

Coverage
Rate

2,85%
2,85%
0,01%

40,80%
110,43%

2,83%
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Activity / Task

Encouragement and promotion of practising sports (0401)

Holiday campaigns (040104)

Programmes for organisations (040102)
Sport for school-age children (040101)
Sport, health and society (040105)

Sports Organisations (040106)
Sport (0400)

Sport (0400)
Sport Facilities Management (0403)

Municipal sportive installations (040301)

Other equipments (040303)
Sporting Events (0402)
City events (040203)

Major ad-hoc sporting events (040201)

Cost Report 2020: CORPORATE REPORT

05-01-2024 20:37

SPORT (0400)

COSTS, REVENUE AND COVERAGE RATE BY ACTIVITY

Total Cost

17.800.059,60
151.608,03
7.037.222,39
2.912.815,47
2.217.502,44
5.480.911,27
0,00

0,00
18.493.789,76
17.616.537,39
877.252,37
3.322.122,84
2.567.144,33
754.978,51
39.615.972,19

Direct

Cost
12.326.661,83
57.624,47
4.921.645,46
2.008.150,63
1.516.979,18
3.822.262,08
0,00

0,00
12.704.114,29
12.265.444,82
438.669,47
2.349.920,71
1.815.020,35
534.900,36
27.380.696,83

Presidency and Economics Department
Directorate of Budget and Fiscal Policy
Directorate of Cost Management and Assessment Services

Cost
Indirect
3.354.919,27
75.939,33
1.278.040,74
557.995,28
436.606,43
1.006.337,49
0,00

0,00
3.586.096,32
3.251.921,15
334.175,17
576.816,48
446.593,62
130.222,86
7.517.832,08

Structure
Indirect Cost
2.118.478,49
18.044,23
837.536,19
346.669,56
263.916,82
652.311,69
0,00

0,00
2.203.579,15
2.099.171,43
104.407,72
395.385,64
305.530,35
89.855,29
4.717.443,28

Income

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00
2.284,34
2.284,34
610.651,00
609.138,48
1.512,52
509.924,92
509.924,92
0,00
1.122.860,26

Coverage
Rate

3,30%
3,46%
0,17%
15,35%
19,86%

2,83%
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SPORT (0400)
FUNDING BY TYPE, MANAGEMENT OFFICE AND SUBPROCESS

. Income

Type / Management Office / Subprocess Total Cost Users

City Council (0) 60.784,99 0,00
Area Manager's Office for Social Rights, Global Justice, Feminisms and LGTBI (2000) 60.784,99 0,00
-Generic processes Social Rights 60.784,99 0,00
Local Independent Bodies (2) 39.416.366,98 0,00
Barcelona Sports Institute (IBE) (2203) 39.416.366,98 0,00
-Generic processes Barcelona Sports Institute (IBE) 36.912.592,14 0,00
Encouraging and Promoting Practising Sports 549.019,86 0,00
Sport Facilities Management 1.492.974,05 0,00
Sporting Events 461.780,93 0,00
Publicly Owned Business Organisations (4) 138.820,22 0,00
Municipal Institute of Parks and Gardens (IMPJ) (5401) 138.820,22 0,00
Green Spaces and Biodiversity 138.820,22 0,00
39.615.972,19 0,00
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Income
Others
0,00
0,00
0,00

1.122.860,26
1.122.860,26
3.796,86
0,00
609.138,48
509.924,92

0,00
0,00
0,00

1.122.860,26

Net Cost

60.784,99
60.784,99
60.784,99

38.293.506,72
38.293.506,72
36.908.795,28
549.019,86
883.835,57
0,00

138.820,22
138.820,22
138.820,22

38.493.111,93

100,00%
100,00%
100,00%

97,15%
97,15%
99,99%
100,00%
59,20%
0,00%

100,00%
100,00%
100,00%

97,17%
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Activity / Task

Encouragement and promotion of practising sports (0401)
Holiday campaigns (040104)
Programmes for organisations (040102)
Sport for school-age children (040101)
Sport, health and society (040105)
Sports Organisations (040106)

Sport (0400)

Sport (0400)

Sport Facilities Management (0403)
Municipal sportive installations (040301)
Other equipments (040303)

Sporting Events (0402)

City events (040203)
Major ad-hoc sporting events (040201)
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SPORT (0400)

FINANCING BY ACTIVITY

Total Cost

17.800.059,60
151.608,03
7.037.222,39
2.912.815,47
2.217.502,44
5.480.911,27
0,00
0,00
18.493.789,76
17.616.537,39
877.252,37
3.322.122,84
2.567.144,33
754.978,51
39.615.972,19

Income
Users

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

Income
Others
0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00
2.284,34
2.284,34
610.651,00
609.138,48
1.512,52
509.924,92
509.924,92
0,00
1.122.860,26

Presidency and Economics Department
Directorate of Budget and Fiscal Policy
Directorate of Cost Management and Assessment Services

Net Cost

17.800.059,60
151.608,03
7.037.222,39
2.912.815,47
2.217.502,44
5.480.911,27
0,00

0,00
17.883.138,76
17.007.398,91
875.739,85
2.812.197,92
2.057.219,41
754.978,51
38.493.111,93

100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
0,00%
0,00%
96,70%
96,54%
99,83%
84,65%
80,14%
100,00%
97,17%






